Finish Painting: 

Finish painting of all equipment furnished by Hungerford & Terry, Inc. is to be field applied by 
the installation contractor. 

Delivery: 

All equipment shall be shipped to the jobsite for installation by the Contractor. 

Price:       $1,722,000 
One Million Seven Hundred and Twenty Two Thousand Dollars 

F.O.B. Shipping Points:  With full motor freight included 
Payable in US currency, plus any applicable Municipal, State or Federal Taxes. 

Payment Terms: 

To be determined 

Quote Valid for 30 Days 

A copy of the payment bond (if applicable) will be required as part of the credit approval process.

[...]

All equipment, materials, and valve tree assemblies, will be shipped for jobsite installation by 
the purchaser unless specifically mentioned above to be installed prior to shipment. 

Valve tree is constructed of structural steel, and painted with with two (2) primer coats (10.0-
14.0 mils DFT total) of Tnemec Series N69F. 

Price:       $2,592,000 
Two Million Five Hundred and Ninety Two Thousand Dollars 

F.O.B. Shipping Points:  With full motor freight included 
Payable in US currency, plus any applicable Municipal, State or Federal Taxes. 

Payment Terms: 

To be determined 

Quote Valid for 30 Days 

A copy of the payment bond (if applicable) will be required as part of the credit approval process.

[...]

Standard Surface  
Preparation & System Painting: 

Misc. Equipment: 

The exteriors surfaces of all misc. valves, pumps, etc. will be furnished with the manufacturer’s 
standard prime coat painting or standard prime and finish painting. 

Price:       $1,504,000 
One Million Five Hundred and Four Thousand Dollars 

F.O.B. Shipping Points:  With full motor freight included 
Payable in US currency, plus any applicable Municipal, State or Federal Taxes. 

Payment Terms: 

To be determined 

Quote Valid for 30 Days 

A copy of the payment bond (if applicable) will be required as part of the credit approval process.